## Lander County, NV is seeking a highly motivated professional to serve as the Lander County Community Services Officer.

This Position falls under the direction of the Lander County Executive Director and under the general direction of the Lander County Executive Director. This position researches and prepares reports for the Planning Function and Planning Commission and also assists in economic development and serves as Program Administrator for the Yucca Mountain Oversight Program.

Requires any combination of training, education and experience in planning, land use, or economic/community development. Excellent benefits package includes participation in the Nevada Public Employees Retirement System, paid vacation, sick leave, group medical, dental, vision and life insurance. The salary range for the position is \$42,000 to \$45,000 based on qualifications and experience.

Submit a letter of application, detailed resume with salary history and work related references to:

Lander County Human Resources Department 50 State Route 305 Battle Mountain, NV 89820 Fax (775) 635-5332

Email- <u>kwestengard@landercountynv.org</u>

To be received by 4:00 pm on Wednesday March 8, 2017.

Job description is available at the Lander County Administration Office, 50 State Route 305, Battle Mountain, Nevada. If you have any questions, please contact Keith Westengard, Executive Director at (775) 635-2885